Council Member _	 introduced the following Resolution,	which was seconded by
Council Member		



## **RESOLUTION 042423-E**

## A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE FUNDING FOR THE 2023 GONE FISHIN' NOT JUST WISHIN' EVENT

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alabaster, Alabama, have determined that it is both wise and expedient to support the Exceptional Anglers event, Gone Fishin', Not Just Wishin', at Oak Mountain State Park on May 10-12, 2023; and

WHEREAS, this annual event teaches basic fishing skills to students with special needs from Alabaster and Pelham city schools and the Shelby and Jefferson county area; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Alabaster commit \$3,000 toward this event and.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the City Council of the City of Alabaster, does hereby erk, to sign, attest

authorize Scott Brakefield, and file all documentation		City of Alabaster and J. Mark Facilitate said agreement.	rey, City Cle
Sophie Martin Rick Ellis Stacy Rakestraw Greg Farrell	Y / N 	Jamie Cole Zach Zahariadis Kerri Pate	Y / N
ADOPTED AND APPROVED	THIS 24TH DA	AY OF APRIL 2023.	
ATTEST:		CITY OF ALABASTER	
I. Mark Frey, City Clerk		Sophie Martin, Council Pres	sident
APPROVED			
Scott Brakefield, Mayor			